N960-00005362

0561701862

•	10-2-96 OLIVER V. FREEMAN					ffice Use Only		
	OLIVER J. FREEMAN	ביגית ביגית די	_{ENNN} EMAN LEG	'141 AL SRVC.	750.5652	iown):		
	P.O. BOX							
	PaLMETTU			FL 34	22/			
	2(Cor	poration 1	Name)	(D	locument #)		z. vo	
	3(Cor	poration 1	Name)	מ)	ocument #)			10
	4(Cor	poration 1	Vame)	(D	ocument #)		B H G	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Walk in		up time		_	lified Copy	2:52 FLORIDA	1918 BA 1919 BA 1919 BA
	Mail out	- Will	wait 🖵	Photocopy	Cert	ificate of Sta	itus	
	NEW FILINGS		AMENDME	NTS				
V	Profit		Amendment			6.211.11.11	r na sti Kaso tas	
	NonProfit		Resignation of R.	A., Officer/ Dire	ctor	-10/04	()()1964 /9601006- 22.50*****	
	Limited Liability		Change of Regist	ered Agent				
	Domestication		Dissolution/With	drawal				
	Other		Merger					
	OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name		REGISTR		001	SB 5 21201		
	Name Reservation		Limited Partnersh	ip	626	, 23.9º	2	
			Reinstatement		1.	ial '	いつわ	
			Trademark		И	196-0	$\chi_{1} \sim 0$	
			Other					

Examiner's Initials

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Octobor 8, 1996

ROBERT BING, SR. 704 14TH ST EAST PALMETTO, FL 34221

SUBJECT: R.B. STUCCO SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000021201

We have received your document for R.B. STUCCO SERVICES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation. A statement making reference to the bylaws is acceptable.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 396A00045759

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR R.B. STUCCO SERVICES, INC..

96 OCT 18 PI1 2: 52

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a Corporation $\frac{1}{ALLABACLE}$ in LABACLES = LABAC

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: R.B. STUCCO SERVICES, INC. (alternative: ROBERT BING STUCCO SERVICES, INC.)

The principal place of business of the corporation shall be: 704 14th Street, East, Palmetto, Florida 34221.

ARTICLE IL

The period of the duration of this corporation is perpetual unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III

The purpose (purposes) for which the corporation is organized is to provide masonry (stucco) services related to the construction field. As well as build construct any property in any manner not prohibited by law.

ARTICLE IV

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission are decided by the board of directors. Directors are elected by the by-laws.

ARTICLE V

The number constituting the initial Board of directors, trustee or managers of the corporation is three (3), and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve initially are:

Name		Address		
Robert Bing, Sr.	President/Treasurer	704 14th Street East		
		Palmetto, Fl. 34221		
Robert Bing, Jr.	Vice-President	704 14th Street East		
_		Palmetto, Fl. 34221		

Reginal R. Bing

Secretary

704 14th Street East Palmetto, Fl. 34221

ARTICLE VI

This corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

ARTICLE VII

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the organization will be turned over to one or more organization(s) which themselves are exempt as organization(s) described in Section 501 (c) (3) and 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the Federal, State, or Local Government for exclusive public purpose.

ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of each incorporator is:

Robert Bing, Sr.	(President/Treasurer)	704 14th Street East Palmetto, Fl. 34221
Robert Bing, Jr.	(Vice-President)	704 14th Street East Palmetto, Fl. 34221
Reginald R. Bing	(Secretary)	704 14th Street East Palmetto, Fl. 34221

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 27 day of Sept., 1996.

Signature(s) of Incorporators

(2)

STATE OF FLORIDA

۰.

COUNTY OF MANATER:

THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged and ewern to before me this <u>27</u> day of <u>Sept</u>, 1996, by <u>Release</u>, who displayed <u>PERSONNALLY KNOWN</u> as identification. (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: R.B. STUCCO SERVICES, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Robert Bing, Sr., 704 14th Street, East, Palmetto, Florida 34221

SIGNATURE TITLE: President/Treasurer DATE: 9-27-96

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of section 607.325, Florida Statutes.

DATE: